

## Analysis of Tender ID No. 176719

**Name of Tenderer :**

**Name of Work :** Periodic Maintenance Programme (PMP) of Strengthening with Base Type-1, DBS Base Course from Ch. 10+500 to 11+100, 15+000 to 15+400, 16+050 to 16+350, 18+500 to 18+800, 22+600 to 22+800, 23+300 to 23+400, 23+450 to 23+600 total length = 2050.00m and DBS Wearing Course from Ch. (10+500 to 23+779) = 13.279 Km (Vhanga Bottola to Kholisakundi) of Kushtia (Trimohoni)-Maherpru-Chuadanga-Jhenaidah Road (R-745) under Road Division, Kushtia during the year 2017-2018.

**Item Code**                      01/02/04

**Item Name**                      Provision, Maintenance and Removal of Sign Boards

**Unit of Measurement**      Lump Sum

**Quantity for Estimation**   1.00

(All Prices Are in Taka)

Specification Item Components						
	Item Name	Unit of Measurement	Unit Rate	Quantity Required	Price for Estimation Quantity	Unit Price
<i>Item Category</i>	<i>Primary Item</i>					
<i>Item Type</i>	Material					
	Provision, maintain & remove Signs	month	7,500.00	1.00	7,500.00	7,500.000
<b>Basic Unit Price of Specification Item :</b>						<b>7,500.000</b>
<b>Plus Profit at :      9.99598%</b>						<b>749.699</b>
<b>Sub-Total :</b>						<b>8249.699</b>
<b>Plus Tax &amp; VAT at 12.3596% :</b>						<b>1019.630</b>
<b>Total Unit Price of Specification Item :</b>						<b>9,269.328      9269.328</b>



Item Code 01/02/07  
Item Name Progress Photographs  
Unit of Measurement Month  
Quantity for Estimation 1.00

(All Prices Are in Taka)

Specification Item Components						
	Item Name	Unit of Measurement	Unit Rate	Quantity Required	Price for Estimation Quantity	Unit Price
Item Category	Primary Item					
Item Type	Equipment					
	Progress Photographs	month	900.00	1.00	900.00	900.000

Basic Unit Price of Specification Item : 900.000  
Plus Profit at : 3.5862% 32.276  
Sub-Total : 932.276  
Plus Tax & VAT at 12.3596% : 115.226  
Total Unit Price of Specification Item : 1,047.501

1047.501



Item Code 01/03/01  
Item Name Provide and Remove Site Laboratory & Equipment  
Unit of Measurement Lump Sum  
Quantity for Estimation 1.00 (All Prices Are in Taka)

Specification Item Components						
	Item Name	Unit of Measurement	Unit Rate	Quantity Required	Price for Estimation Quantity	Unit Price
Item Category	Primary Item					
Item Type	Equipment					
	Site Laboratory	lump sum	285,000.00	1.00	285,000.00	285,000.000

Basic Unit Price of Specification Item : 285,000.000  
Plus Profit at : 8.550455% 24368.797  
Sub-Total : 309368.797  
Plus Tax & VAT at 12.3596% : 38236.746  
Total Unit Price of Specification Item : 347,605.543 347605.54



Item Code 01/03/02  
Item Name Maintain Site Laboratory  
Unit of Measurement Month  
Quantity for Estimation 1.00

(All Prices Are in Taka)

Specification Item Components						
	Item Name	Unit of Measurement	Unit Rate	Quantity Required	Price for Estimation Quantity	Unit Price
Item Category	Primary Item					
Item Type	Labour					
	Maintenance of Site Laboratory	month	7,000.00	1.00	7,000.00	7,000.000

Basic Unit Price of Specification Item : 7,000.000  
Plus Profit at : 2.53689% 177.582  
Sub-Total : 7177.582  
Plus Tax & VAT at 12.3596% : 887.120  
Total Unit Price of Specification Item : 8,064.703

8064.703



**Item Code** 02/02/03  
**Item Name** Roadway Excavation in Existing Pavement ( not reinforced concrete)  
**Unit of Measurement** cu metre  
**Quantity for Estimation** 30.00

(All Prices Are in Taka)

**Specification Item Components**

	Item Name	Unit of Measurement	Unit Rate	Quantity Required	Price for Estimation Quantity	Unit Price
<i>Item Category</i>	<i>Primary Item</i>					
Item Type	Equipment					
	Small hand tools (2)	day	20.00	16.00	320.00	10.667
Item Type	Labour					0.000
	Semi-skilled labourer	day	500.00	7.00	3,500.00	116.667
	Unskilled labourer	day	450.00	7.50	3,375.00	112.500

**Basic Unit Price of Specification Item :** 239.833  
**Plus Profit at : 3.0105%** 7.220  
**Sub-Total :** 247.054  
**Plus Tax & VAT at 12.3596% :** 30.535  
**Total Unit Price of Specification Item :** 277.588

277.588



**Item Code** 02/10/01  
**Item Name** Construction of Soil Earthen Shoulders  
**Unit of Measurement** cu metre  
**Quantity for Estimation** 10.00

(All Prices Are in Taka)

Specification Item Components						
	Item Name	Unit of Measurement	Unit Rate	Quantity Required	Price for Estimation Quantity	Unit Price
Item Category	Primary Item					
Item Type	Equipment					
	Small hand tools (1)	day	20.00	4.33	86.60	8.660
	Vibratory roller (1-3 tonne)	day	3,000.00	0.04	120.00	12.000
Item Type	Labour					0.000
	Semi-skilled labourer	day	500.00	0.33	165.00	16.500
	Unskilled labourer	day	450.00	2.56	1,149.75	114.975
Item Type	Material					0.000
	Imported suitable bulk fill (off site)	cu. metre	85.00	9.25	786.25	78.625
	Water	cu. metre	10.00	5.00	50.00	5.000

**Basic Unit Price of Specification Item :** 235.760  
**Plus Profit at : 2.4175% :** 5.699  
**Sub-Total :** 241.460  
**Plus Tax & VAT at 12.3596% :** 29.843  
**Total Unit Price of Specification Item :** 271.303

271.303



**Item Code** 03/01/01  
**Item Name** Scarify, Mix and Recompact Existing Pavement and/or Shoulder  
**Unit of Measurement** sq. metre  
**Quantity for Estimation** 100.00

(All Prices Are in Taka)

Specification Item Components						
	Item Name	Unit of Measurement	Unit Rate	Quantity Required	Price for Estimation Quantity	Unit Price
Item Category	Primary Item					
Item Type	Equipment					
	Small hand tools (1)	day	20.00	7.00	140.00	1.400
	Vibratory roller ( 7-10tonne)	day	5,000.00	0.06	312.50	3.125
	Water tanker	day	4,500.00	0.06	281.25	2.813
Item Type	Labour				0.00	0.000
	Masons	day	700.00	1.00	700.00	7.000
	Unskilled labourer	day	450.00	6.00	2,700.00	27.000
Item Type	Material				0.00	0.000
	Water	cu. metre	10.00	15.00	150.00	1.500

**Basic Unit Price of Specification Item :** 42.838  
**Plus Profit at : 4.4650% :** 1.913  
**Sub-Total :** 44.750  
**Plus Tax & VAT at 12.3596% :** 5.531  
**Total Unit Price of Specification Item :** 50.281

50.281



**Item Code** 03/01/02  
**Item Name** Repair of Potholes on the Existing Pavement  
**Unit of Measurement** cu metre  
**Quantity for Estimation** 1.00

(All Prices Are in Taka)

Specification Item Components						
	Item Name	Unit of Measurement	Unit Rate	Quantity Required	Price for Estimation Quantity	Unit Price
Item Category	Primary Item					
Item Type	Equipment					
	Bitumen Heater (Tar Boiler)	day	600.00	0.50	300.00	300.000
	Richshaw Van	day	350.00	0.50	175.00	175.000
	Small hand tools (2)	day	20.00	6.50	130.00	130.000
Item Type	Labour				0.00	0.000
	Asphalt Mistry	day	700.00	0.50	350.00	350.000
	Semi-skilled labourer	day	500.00	1.00	500.00	500.000
	Unskilled labourer	day	450.00	4.00	1,800.00	1,800.000
Item Type	Material				0.00	0.000
	Bitumen	tonne	65,500.00	0.09	5,567.50	5,567.500
	Coarse Sand FM>2.5	cu. metre	2,000.00	0.44	880.00	880.000
	Crushed boulder/gravel aggregate <25mm	cu. metre	6,500.00	0.56	3,640.00	3,640.000
	Crusher (stone) dust	cu. metre	700.00	0.21	148.40	148.400
	Firewood	tonne	5,000.00	0.09	450.00	450.000

**Basic Unit Price of Specification Item : 13,940.900**

**Plus Profit at : 5.211835% 726.577**

**Sub-Total : 14667.477**

**Plus Tax & VAT at 12.3596% : 1812.841**

**Total Unit Price of Specification Item : 16,480.318 16480.318**





**Item Code** 03/03/01  
**Item Name** Aggregate Base Type I  
**Unit of Measurement** cu metre  
**Quantity for Estimation** 10.00

(All Prices Are in Taka)

**Specification Item Components**

	Item Name	Unit of Measurement	Unit Rate	Quantity Required	Price for Estimation Quantity	Unit Price
Item Category	Primary Item					
Item Type	Equipment					
	Flat Bed truck (5tons)	day	4,500.00	0.30	1,350.00	135.000
	Small hand tools (1)	day	20.00	12.50	250.00	25.000
	Vibratory roller ( 7-10tonne)	day	5,000.00	0.06	300.00	30.000
Item Type	Labour				0.00	0.000
	Masons	day	700.00	2.00	1,400.00	140.000
	Unskilled labourer	day	450.00	10.50	4,725.00	472.500
Item Type	Material				0.00	0.000
	Crushed boulder/gravel aggregate <40mm	cu. metre	6,300.00	9.10	57,330.00	5,733.000
	Sand FM>1.0	cu. metre	600.00	3.90	2,340.00	234.000
	Water	cu. metre	10.00	10.00	100.00	10.000

**Basic Unit Price of Specification Item :** 6,779.500

**Plus Profit at : -9.70846%** -658.185

**Sub-Total :** 6121.315

**Plus Tax & VAT at 12.3596% :** 756.570

**Total Unit Price of Specification Item :** 6,877.885

6877.885



**Item Code** 03/06/01a  
**Item Name** Bituminous Prime Coat (Plant Placed)  
**Unit of Measurement** sq. metre  
**Quantity for Estimation** 1500.00

(All Prices Are in Taka)

**Specification Item Components**

	Item Name	Unit of Measurement	Unit Rate	Quantity Required	Price for Estimation Quantity	Unit Price
Item Category	Primary Item					
Item Type	Equipment					
	Bitumen Distributor	day	4,000.00	0.75	3,000.00	2.000
	Bitumen Heater	day	1,500.00	2.00	3,000.00	2.000
	Small hand tools (1)	day	20.00	13.00	260.00	0.173
	Tyre roller PTR	day	4,000.00	0.13	520.00	0.347
	Water tanker	day	4,500.00	0.13	585.00	0.390
	Air Blower	day	4,500.00	0.13	585.00	0.390
Item Type	Labour				0.00	0.000
	Asphalt Mistry	day	700.00	2.00	1,400.00	0.933
	Semi-skilled labourer	day	500.00	1.00	500.00	0.333
	Unskilled labourer	day	450.00	10.00	4,500.00	3.000
Item Type	Material				0.00	0.000
	Bitumen	tonne	65,500.00	1.30	85,150.00	56.767
	Firewood	tonne	5,000.00	0.60	3,000.00	2.000
	Kerosene	ltr	64.75	650.00	42,087.50	28.058

**Basic Unit Price of Specification Item : 96.392**

**Plus Profit at : 18.9630% 18.279**

**Sub-Total : 114.670**

**Plus Tax & VAT at 12.3596% : 14.173**

**Total Unit Price of Specification Item : 128.843**

128.843



**Item Code** 03/07/01a  
**Item Name** Bituminous Tack Coat (Plant Work)  
**Unit of Measurement** sq. metre  
**Quantity for Estimation** 1000.00

(All Prices Are in Taka)

Specification Item Components						
	Item Name	Unit of Measurement	Unit Rate	Quantity Required	Price for Estimation Quantity	Unit Price
Item Category	Primary Item					
Item Type	Equipment					
	Bitumen Distributor	day	4,000.00	0.75	3,000.00	3.000
	Bitumen Heater	day	1,500.00	1.00	1,500.00	1.500
	Small hand tools (2)	day	20.00	7.00	140.00	0.140
Item Type	Labour				0.00	0.000
	Asphalt Mistry	day	700.00	1.00	700.00	0.700
	Semi-skilled labourer	day	500.00	1.00	500.00	0.500
	Unskilled labourer	day	450.00	2.00	900.00	0.900
Item Type	Material				0.00	0.000
	Bitumen	tonne	65,500.00	0.45	29,475.00	29.475
	Firewood	tonne	5,000.00	0.09	450.00	0.450
	Kerosene	ltr	64.50	0.00	0.00	0.000

**Basic Unit Price of Specification Item :** 36.665  
**Plus Profit at : 16.9630% :** 6.219  
**Sub-Total :** 42.884  
**Plus Tax & VAT at 12.3596% :** 5.300  
**Total Unit Price of Specification Item :** 48.185

48.185



**Item Code** 03/10/01(b)  
**Item Name** Dense Bituminous Surfacing - Wearing Course (Plant Method) (Bitumen Grade 60/70)  
**Unit of Measurement** cu metre  
**Quantity for Estimation** 25.00

(All Prices Are in Taka)

Specification Item Components						
	Item Name	Unit of Measurement	Unit Rate	Quantity Required	Price for Estimation Quantity	Unit Price
<i>Item Category</i>	<i>Primary Item</i>					
<i>Item Type</i>	Equipment					
	AC Paver	day	8,000.00	1.00	8,000.00	320.000
	Asphalt Plant	day	15,000.00	0.50	7,500.00	300.000
	Bitumen Distributor	day	4,000.00	0.50	2,000.00	80.000
	Dump Truck	day	5,000.00	5.00	25,000.00	1,000.000
	Tyre roller PTR	day	4,000.00	1.00	4,000.00	160.000
	Vibratory Roller ( 6-7.5 tonne)	day	5,000.00	0.50	2,500.00	100.000
<i>Item Type</i>	Labour				0.00	0.000
	Asphalt Mistry	day	700.00	2.00	1,400.00	56.000
	Foreman	day	900.00	1.00	900.00	36.000
	Semi-skilled labourer	day	500.00	4.00	2,000.00	80.000
	Unskilled labourer	day	450.00	8.00	3,600.00	144.000
<i>Item Type</i>	Material				0.00	0.000
	Angle Iron (62.5x62.5x6mm) using 20 times	lin. metre	150.00	20.00	3,000.00	120.000
	Bitumen	tonne	68,500.00	3.07	210,295.00	8,411.800
	Coarse Sand FM>2.5	cu. metre	2,000.00	6.25	12,500.00	500.000
	Crushed boulder/gravel aggregate <25mm	cu. metre	6,500.00	21.88	142,220.00	5,688.800
	Crusher (stone) dust	cu. metre	700.00	3.12	2,184.00	87.360
	Diesel	ltr	64.75	137.50	8,903.13	356.125

**Basic Unit Price of Specification Item :** 17,440.085  
**Plus Profit at :** 6.40922% 1117.773  
**Sub-Total :** 18557.858  
**Plus Tax & VAT at 12.3596% :** 2293.677  
**Total Unit Price of Specification Item :** 20,851.535

20851.535



**Item Code** 03/10/02(b)  
**Item Name** DBS - Wearing Course (Bitumen Grade 60/70)  
**Unit of Measurement** cu metre  
**Quantity for Estimation** 25.00

(All Prices Are in Taka)

Specification Item Components						
	Item Name	Unit of Measurement	Unit Rate	Quantity Required	Price for Estimation Quantity	Unit Price
Item Category	Primary Item					
	Equipment					
Item Type	AC Paver	day	8,000.00	1.00	8,000.00	320.000
	Asphalt Plant	day	15,000.00	0.50	7,500.00	300.000
	Bitumen Distributor	day	4,000.00	0.50	2,000.00	80.000
	Dump Truck	day	5,000.00	5.00	25,000.00	1,000.000
	Tyre roller PTR	day	4,000.00	1.00	4,000.00	160.000
	Vibratory Roller ( 6-7.5 tonne)	day	5,000.00	0.50	2,500.00	100.000
	Labour				0.00	0.000
Item Type	Asphalt Mistry	day	700.00	2.00	1,400.00	56.000
	Foreman	day	900.00	1.00	900.00	36.000
	Semi-skilled labourer	day	500.00	4.00	2,000.00	80.000
	Unskilled labourer	day	450.00	8.00	3,600.00	144.000
Item Type	Material				0.00	0.000
	Angle Iron (62.5x62.5x6mm) using 20 times	lin. metre	350.00	20.00	7,000.00	280.000
	Bitumen	tonne	68,500.00	3.07	210,295.00	8,411.800
	Coarse Sand FM>2.5	cu. metre	2,000.00	6.25	12,500.00	500.000
	Crushed boulder/gravel aggregate <25mm	cu. metre	6,500.00	21.88	142,220.00	5,688.800
	Crusher (stone) dust	cu. metre	700.00	3.12	2,184.00	87.360
	Diesel	ltr	64.75	137.50	8,903.13	356.125

**Basic Unit Price of Specification Item :** 17,600.085  
**Plus Profit at :** 6.564825% 1155.415  
**Sub-Total :** 18755.500  
**Plus Tax & VAT at 12.3596% :** 2318.105  
**Total Unit Price of Specification Item :** 21,073.605

21073.605



Item Code 03/13/01  
Item Name Brick on End Edging  
Unit of Measurement Lin. Metre  
Quantity for Estimation 100.00

(All Prices Are in Taka)

Specification Item Components						
	Item Name	Unit of Measurement	Unit Rate	Quantity Required	Price for Estimation Quantity	Unit Price
Item Category	Primary Item					
Item Type	Equipment					
	Small hand tools (2)	day	20.00	4.00	80.00	0.800
Item Type	Labour				0.00	0.000
	Masons	day	700.00	1.00	700.00	7.000
	Unskilled labourer	day	450.00	3.00	1,350.00	13.500
Item Type	Material				0.00	0.000
	Brick P.J.	no.	8.50	800.00	6,800.00	68.000
	Sand FM>0.5	cu. metre	500.00	0.20	100.00	1.000
Basic Unit Price of Specification Item :						90.300
Plus Profit at : 6.3400%						5.725
Sub-Total :						96.025
Plus Tax & VAT at 12.3596% :						11.868
Total Unit Price of Specification Item :						107.893

107.893



**Item Code** 06/05/01  
**Item Name** Road Marking Thermoplastic Material (by spray) 3mm Thick.  
**Unit of Measurement** sq.m  
**Quantity for Estimation** 350.00

(All Prices Are in Taka)

Specification Item Components						
	Item Name	Unit of Measurement	Unit Rate	Quantity Required	Price for Estimation Quantity	Unit Price
Item Category	Primary Item					
Item Type	Equipment					
	Boiler/Heater (1)	day	8,000.00	1.00	8,000.00	22.857
	Spreader	day	6,500.00	1.00	6,500.00	18.571
	Truck (5 Tonne)	day	4,500.00	1.00	4,500.00	12.857
Item Type	Labour					0.000
	Foreman	day	900.00	3.00	2,700.00	7.714
	Skilled labourer	day	650.00	7.00	4,550.00	13.000
	Unskilled labourer	day	450.00	10.00	4,500.00	12.857
Item Type	Material					0.000
	Tharmoplastic Materials	kg	130.00	2,100.00	273,000.00	780.000
	Glass beads	kg	130.00	175.00	22,750.00	65.000
	Chalk Powder, brush etc.	L.S			500.00	1.429

**Basic Unit Price of Specification Item : 934.286**

**Plus Profit at : 6.6699% 62.316**

**Sub-Total : 996.602**

**Plus Tax & VAT at 12.3596% : 123.176**

**Total Unit Price of Specification Item : 1,119.778**

1119.778



Item Code 06/10/01  
Item Name Traffic Signs  
Unit of Measurement Number  
Quantity for Estimation 1.00

(All Prices Are in Taka)

Specification Item Components						
	Item Name	Unit of Measurement	Unit Rate	Quantity Required	Price for Estimation Quantity	Unit Price
Item Category	Primary Item					
Item Type	Material					
	Traffic Sign	no.	5,000.00	1.25	6,239.00	6,239.000

Basic Unit Price of Specification Item : 6,239.000  
Plus Profit at : 3.11953% 194.627  
Sub-Total : 6433.627  
Plus Tax & VAT at 12.3596% : 795.171  
Total Unit Price of Specification Item : 7,228.798

7228.798





Item Code

Item Name

Unit of Measurement

Quantity for Estimation

06/10/02

Sign Post

Number

1.00

(All Prices Are in Taka)

Specification Item Components						
	Item Name	Unit of Measurement	Unit Rate	Quantity Required	Price for Estimation Quantity	Unit Price
Item Category	Primary Item					
Item Type	Material					
	Sign post (50/75mm dia Wall thickness 2mm minmum)	no.	2,700.00	1.00	2,700.00	2,700.000

Basic Unit Price of Specification Item :2,700.000

Plus Profit at : 6.10668%164.880

Sub-Total :2864.880

Plus Tax & VAT at 12.3596% :354.088

Total Unit Price of Specification Item :3,218.968

3218.968



**Item Code**                    **06/15/01**  
**Item Name**                 **Concrete Guide Post (1.6 m long, 200mm dia)**  
**Unit of Measurement**    **No.**  
**Quantity for Estimation**   **1.00**

(All Prices Are in Taka)

**Specification Item Components**

	Item Name	Unit of Measurement	Unit Rate	Quantity Required	Price for Estimation Quantity	Unit Price
<i>Item Category</i>	<i>Primary Item</i>					
<i>Item Type</i>	Material					
	Concrete	cum	17,862.00	0.0502	896.67	896.672
	Reinforcement	tonne	66640.00	0.0075	499.80	499.800
	Painting	sqm	200.00	0.6280	125.6000	125.600
	Placing	No.	250.00	1.00	250.00	250.000

**Basic Unit Price of Specification Item :**                    **1,772.072**  
**Plus Profit at :**                    **8.7961%**                    **155.872**  
**Sub-Total :**                    **1927.945**  
**Plus Tax & VAT at 12.3596% :**                    **238.286**  
**Total Unit Price of Specification Item :**                    **2,166.231**

2166.231



**Item Code** 06/16/01  
**Item Name** Concrete Kilometer Post (As per drawing)  
**Unit of Measurement** No.  
**Quantity for Estimation** 1.00

(All Prices Are in Taka)

Specification Item Components						
	Item Name	Unit of Measurement	Unit Rate	Quantity Required	Price for Estimation Quantity	Unit Price
Item Category Item Type	Primary Item					
	Material					
	Roadway Excavation in unsuitable Material	cum	800.00	0.5060	404.80	404.800
	Sand Backfill for Structures	cum	478.00	0.1518	72.56	72.560
	Single Layer Brick Flat Soling	sqm	850.00	1.0120	860.2000	860.200
	Concrete Class10	cum	8,466.00	0.1012	856.76	856.759
	Concrete Class 20	cum	11,925.00	0.2854	3403.40	3,403.395
	Mild Steel Reinforcement Bars	tonne	68,000.00	0.0077	523.60	523.600
	6 mm thick cement sand(F.M1.2) plaster	sqm	250.00	1.8288	457.20	457.200
	Painting to post etc. 2(two) coat	sqm	250.00	1.8288	457.20	457.200
	Lettering on both side of km post with 10cm size	L.S.	1.90	200.0000	380.00	380.000
Basic Unit Price of Specification Item :						7,415.715
Plus Profit at : 8.81985%						654.055
Sub-Total :						8069.770
Plus Tax & VAT at 12.3596% :						997.391
Total Unit Price of Specification Item :						9,067.161

9067.161



**Item Code** 06/17/01(b)  
**Item Name** RCC Palisiding (3m post, 150mm X 150mm)  
**Unit of Measurement** Linear Metre  
**Quantity for Estimation** 45.00

(All Prices Are in Taka)

Specification Item Components						
	Item Name	Unit of Measurement	Unit Rate	Quantity Required	Price for Estimation Quantity	Unit Price
Item Category	Primary Item					
Item Type	Labour					
	i) Skilled labour	nos	650.00	36.00	23,400.00	520.000
	ii) Ordinary labour	nos	450.00	108.00	48,600.00	1,080.000
Item Type	Equipment					0.000
	Hire charge of monkey with driving arrangement.	L.S.	4200.00	1.00	4,200.00	93.333
Item Type	Material					0.000
	Concrete Class 25	cum	14,224.00	8.17	116,174.52	2,581.656
	Mild Steel Reinforcement Bars	tonne	68,000.00	0.803	54,604.00	1,213.422
	Nuts, bolts, washers etc	nos	65.00	102.0000	6630.00	147.333

**Basic Unit Price of Specification Item :** 5,635.745  
**Plus Profit at : 9.2114% :** 519.132  
**Sub-Total :** 6154.876  
**Plus Tax & VAT at 12.3596% :** 760.718  
**Total Unit Price of Specification Item :** 6,915.595

6915.595



0.000



0.000



0.000



0.000





0.000



0.000



0.000



0.000



0.000



0.000



0.000



0.000





0.000



0.000



0.000



0.000



0.000



0.000



0.000



0.000

